Series
T-7000
Characteristics
Silicone compound with
weak sticky surfaces.
Configurations
Sheets form,
Die-cuts parts

YYY = depth in mm
ZZ = thickness in mm
HOW TO ORDER
1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm 1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm
10 0.223 0.388 0.579 14 15 16
20 0.202 0.327 0.341 24 34 57
30 0.140 0.200 0.216 47 60 71
40 0.119 0.146 0.172 55 69 77
50 0.108 0.127 0.139 59 73 81
Compression (%)Thermal Impedance  (°C-in²/W)Compression
Force (psi)
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.223 0.224 0.223 0.224 0.225
30 0.140 0.141 0.141 0.141 0.142
50 0.108 0.110 0.109 0.109 0.111
70°C
Compression Force (psi)
Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.223 0.224 0.225 0.224 0.225
30 0.140 0.142 0.143 0.142 0.143
50 0.108 0.110 0.111 0.109 0.108
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
150°C
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
0.223 0.222 0.223 0.222 0.221
0.140 0.141 0.142 0.149 0.141
0.108 0.109 0.108 0.108 0.107
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
60°C / 90%RH
Thermal
Resistance
0.223 0.223 0.224 0.223 0.224 0.223
0.140 0.142 0.141 0.142 0.143 0.143
0.108 0.109 0.110 0.110 0.109 0.110
Compression Force (psi)
Thermal
Resistance
 -40°C (30min) ←→ +125°C (30min)Test
Property
0.223 0.222 0.223 0.223 0.224 0.223
0.140 0.141 0.142 0.142 0.143 0.141
0.108 0.111 0.109 0.110 0.109 0.110
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
Ultra Low Temperature -60°C
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 200 hrs 300 hrs 400 hrs 500 hrs
0 Cycles 100 Cycles 200 Cycles 300 Cycles 400 Cycles 500 Cycles
10
30
50
10
30
50
10
30
50
1000 hrs
1000 hrs
1000 hrs
THERMAL IMPEDANCE & COMPRESSION
RELIABILITY
Test method: ASTM D5470